

Town of Ayer Office of Community & Economic Development Town Hall • One Main Street • Ayer, MA 01432 • 978-772-8206 • Fax: 978-772-8208



Ayer IDFA Board of Directors

<u>Meeting Agenda</u>: Wednesday, July 24, 2019 8:00AM – Board of Selectmen's Meeting Room Ayer Town Hall, One Main Street, Ayer MA 01432

8:00AM:

Call to Order

<u>8:05AM:</u>

Review & Vote on Acceptance of Minutes of 3/15/2019 Ayer IDFA BOD Meeting

8:10AM:

Old Business:

• Status report on Hartnett Loan/Life Insurance Proceeds to beneficiary Ayer IDFA.

8:20AM:

<u>New Business:</u>

- Ayer IDFA Program Overview/Discussion
- Public Announcement & Roll-Out of new (Ayer IDFA Commercial Building Façade & Signage Loan Program) at upcoming Chamber of Commerce/Ayer Office of Community & Economic Development "Open For Business" Invitational Event scheduled for August 28th at Ayer Town Hall.

8:50AM: Ayer IDFA Board Member Comments/Recommendations

9:00AM: Adjournment